
LAKE TOURNAMENT WINTER 2026 (as of 2/27/26)

TOURNAMENT (as of 2/27/26)

                WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1                 WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1

A - ROOFING AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. B - YOUNG AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Kratz, Dave 16 5 16 5 0.313 0.000 Hillabolt, Gary 16 7 16 7 0.438 0.000

Kennedy, Dennis 7 5 7 5 0.714 0.000 Alexander, Gary 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Martin, Dave 9 7 9 7 0.778 0.000 Hammer, Garnet 13 8 13 8 0.615 0.000

McCoy, Bill 11 7 11 7 0.636 0.000 LePore, Dennis 12 10 12 10 0.833 0.000

Molter, Bob 13 13 13 13 1.000 0.000 Littleford, Warren 13 7 13 7 0.538 0.000

Krautwurst, Paul 7 4 7 4 0.571 0.000 Maggard, Larry 10 6 10 6 0.600 0.000

Seigla, John 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Malachuk, Dan 22 19 22 19 0.864 0.000

Swann, Dave 9 4 9 4 0.444 0.000 open

Thompson, Craig 7 3 7 3 0.429 0.000 Scoggins, Don  8 4 8 4 0.500 0.000

Zeidler, Bob 22 11 22 11 0.500 0.000 Vesey, John 10 6 10 6 0.600 0.000

Zeltinger, Terry 11 7 11 7 0.636 0.000 Wolfe, Mike 21 16 21 16 0.762 0.000

TEAM 112 66 112 66 0.589 TEAM 125 83 125 83 0.664

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

C -ROBSON AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. D ‐ A‐1 AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Van Nausdle, Kim 16 6 16 6 0.375 0.000 Rodgers, Vern 13 9 13 9 0.692 0.000

Alley, Charlie 16 12 16 12 0.750 0.000 Colbert, Dennis 6 6 6 6 1.000 0.000

Berry, Rick 19 9 19 9 0.474 0.000 Commisto, Joe 23 17 23 17 0.739 0.000

Bleich, Dick 18 13 18 13 0.722 0.000 Entwistle, Jim 12 8 12 8 0.667 0.000

Giesinger, Jerry 16 8 16 8 0.500 0.000 Erpelding, Tom 15 6 15 6 0.400 0.000

Lauritano, Barry 20 11 20 11 0.550 0.000 Jacobson, Bill 22 14 22 14 0.636 0.000

Loeffler, Tim 20 15 20 15 0.750 0.000 Jay, Jeff 4 3 4 3 0.750 0.000

Matson, Bill 15 10 15 10 0.667 0.000 Montelione, Bob 13 9 13 9 0.692 0.000

Robinson, John 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Rouse, Frank  0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Vallieres, Rene 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Sherter, Mark 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Willits, Mike 19 11 19 11 0.579 0.000 Warwick, Doug 22 17 22 17 0.773 0.000

TEAM 159 95 159 95 0.597 TEAM 130 89 130 89 0.685

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

SUBS AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. Not Playing AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Guidi, Ron 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Anderson, Kelly 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Wolf, Ralph 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Friesen, Doug 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Giordano, Sam 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Jensen, Chris 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Naus, Joe 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Thompson, Rick 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

Yoakum, Jay 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000

TOP 10 HR Sum of HR TOP 10 4B Sum of 4B MINIMUM AB 6

Malachuk, Dan 1 TOP 10 OB AB OB AB OB AVG.

Zeltinger, Terry 1 Molter, Bob 13 13 13 13 1.000

Colbert, Dennis 6 6 6 6 1.000

Malachuk, Dan 22 19 22 19 0.864

LePore, Dennis 12 10 12 10 0.833

Martin, Dave 9 7 9 7 0.778

Warwick, Doug 22 17 22 17 0.773

Wolfe, Mike 21 16 21 16 0.762

Loeffler, Tim 20 15 20 15 0.750

Alley, Charlie 16 12 16 12 0.750

Commisto, Joe 23 17 23 17 0.739


